
Ashland County Board of Supervisors 
 

AS ELECTED AT THE SPRING ELECTION 
 

APRIL 3, 2018 
 

Updated January 30, 2020 
 

Dist. Name Address Phone E-Mail Address 
1 Laura L. Nagro 

(member since June 2019) 
2208 Maple Lane 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-292-6701 
715-216-1886 lauranagro@gmail.com 

2 Matt MacKenzie 
(member since April 2002) 

518 9th Avenue West 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-682-6671 matthew060@centurytel.net 

3 
 

Philomena Kebec 
(appointed January 30, 2020) 

718 12th Avenue West 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-682-8289 babiwash@gmail.com 

4 William Metzinger 

(member since July 2018) 

1202 13th Street West 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-682-5942 wkmetzinger@gmail.com 

5 Clarence Campbell 
(member since April 1996) 
*** Vice -Chair *** 

1014 Chapple Avenue 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-292-1160 
715-682-9680 clcampbell47@gmail.com 

6 Joyce “Pep” Kabasa 
(member since April 2002) 

215 N. Prentice Avenue 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-682-5069 joekabasa@charter.net 

7 Gary Kabasa 
(member since April 2012) 

222 11th Street West 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-292-3743 
715-682-0435 gkabasa@northland.edu 

8 Charlie Ortman 
(member since April 2012) 

708 Ellis Avenue 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-292-7083 bomlinger@yahoo.com 

9 Elizabeth A. Franek 
(appointed January 30, 2020) 

407 Willis Avenue 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-969-6732 elizabeth197013@outlook.com 

10 Richard Pufall 
(member since April 2006) 
*** Chair *** 

1203 Main Street East 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-682-6116 
None 

11 Ronald Sztyndor 
(appointed January 30, 2020) 

1521 6th Street East 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-292-6250 
rsztyndor@yahoo.com 

12 Joe M. Rose 
(member since April 2014) 

75801 Lake Road 
Ashland, WI  54806 

715-292-7225 None 

13 Michael Berlin 
(appointed January 30, 2020) 

72371 Highway 2 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-292-4094 mberlin@centurytel.net 

14 Richard Korpela 
(member since April 2012) 

49940 Beaser Road 
Ashland, WI 54806 

715-209-1554 
715-682-6374 raksak64@gmail.com 

15 George Mika 
(member since April 1992) 

62599 Nortunen Road 
Marengo, WI 54855 

715-413-1424 
715-278-3481 None 

16 Martin J. Vitek 
(member since April 2016) 

38565 State Highway 13, 
Highbridge, WI 54846 

715-274-5461 martinvitek@centurytel.net 

17 
 

Richard Huber 
(appointed January 30, 2020) 

603 Chicago Avenue 
Mellen, WI 54546 

715-681-0672 vhuber53@outlook.com 

18 Carl Kubley 
(member since April 2000) 

23199 Joy Villa Road 
Glidden, WI 54527 

715-264-3227 None 

19 John L. Wiener 
(member since April 2018) 

76121 Blemel Road 
Glidden, WI 54527 

715-663-0481 None 

20 Kathy L. Schutte 
(member since April 2014) 

62522 Vista Road 
Marengo, WI  54855 

715-292-2233 
715-278-3702 kschutte@cheqnet.net 

21 Gary A. Mertig 
(member since April 2012) 

82193 County Hwy. F 
Butternut, WI 54514 

715-769-3660 mertiga@centurytel.net 
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